

1st April, 2019

The Listing Department,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata – 700 001

Dear Sir,

**Sub:** Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate.

Intimation is given pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding issue of Duplicate Share Certificate to the following shareholder:

| Name of Shareholder  | Folio No. | Duplicate<br>Certificate<br>No. | Distinctive No. |         | No. of |
|----------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------|---------|--------|
|                      |           |                                 | From            | То      | Shares |
| Bikram Narayan Singh | B00537    | 42366                           | 5178101         | 5178200 | 100    |

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For LINC PEN & PLASTICS LTD.

N. K. DUJARI

Chief Financial Officer& Company Secretary

CC: 1. The Executive Director

The Stock Exchange, Mumbai

Stock Code - 531241

The Manager,
 Listing Department,
 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Encl: Intimation to shareholder regarding despatch of duplicate share certificate.



## MAHESHWARI DATAMATICS PVT. LTD.

Regd. Office: 23, R. N. Mukherjee Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001, Phone: 2248-2248, 2243-5029, 2231-6839 Fax: (033) 2248-4787, E.mail: info@mdpl.in, mdpldc@yahoo.com, Website: www.mdpl.in CIN: U20221WB1982PTC034886

REGISTERED POST

Ref.: MDPL/LINC/DUP/10749

Mr. Bikram Narayan Singh 17/B, Sayed Shally Lane Kolkata - 700 007

Dear Sir.

04386 30 MAR 2019

Date: 28, 03, 2019

Unit: LINC PEN & PLASTICS LIMITED

Sub: Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate

Folio No. B00537

This refers to your letter dated 14.03.2019 and its enclosures on the above subject matter.

Against due compliance of the formalities for issue of duplicate share certificate for 100 shares, we are sending herewith the duplicate Share Certificate No. 042366 for 100 shares issued in your name, jtly. with Nirmal Chandra Dey.

We confirm having noted your new/changed address in the books of the Company for future correspondence with you in accordance with your advice. (Confirmation letter attached)

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For MAHESHWARI DATAMATICS PVT. LTD.

REGISTRARS Enclo.: a/a

RM286604386IN IVR:8287286604 RL KOLKATTA GPO (700001) Counter No:18,30/03/2019.09:55 TO:BIKRAM N SINGH,S S LANE PIN:700007, Barabazar H O From: MAHESHWARI , 23 R.N. MUKHERJE Wt:250as Apt:0.00FM:27.00

(Track on www.indiapost.gov.in)

(Dist 1900 244 ARKR)

